

Zagreb, 15 July 2015

Hrvatski Telekom

Change in Management Board

Croatian Telecom (Reuters: HT.ZA; Bloomberg: HTRA CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, announces that Jens Hartmann, Member of the Management Board and Chief Operating Officer Business (COO Business), resigned with effect as of 30 July 2015, since he continues his career in Deutsche Telekom group.

Davor Tomašković, President of the Management Board, stated:

"Under Jens's leadership, the business customer segment has redefined and further strengthened its market leadership in Croatia.

Today, the business customer segment achieves strong results and is widely recognized for its innovations such as cloud or converged services.

I personally thank him for his excellent work and invaluable contribution to the transformation of Hrvatski Telekom and wish him all the best for his future career within Deutsche Telekom."

Jens Hartmann joined Croatian Telecom in June 2013 from Deutsche Telekom where he performed a key role in strategic business development, including product portfolio management and innovations, improving the sales organization and customer segmentation in B2B segment of Deutsche Telekom.

Contact details

Hrvatski Telekom, Investor Relations

Marina Bengez Sedmak Elvis Knežević E-mail

Web site www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors

00 385 1 491 1114

ir@t.ht.hr

Instinctif Partners

Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield +44 (0)20 7457 2020

About Hrvatski Telekom

Hrvatski Telekom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 1.1 million fixed lines, 2.2 million mobile subscribers and nearly 690,000 broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.